
 Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :10/05/2022 13.07.05

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: DMO/JHAPA/Road/78/078-079  Procurement Title: Construction of Asphalt Pavement on Redcross-Guide
Bandh-Hanuman Mandir Road, Damak 7

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Works

Public Entity Name: Damak Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Bidding Price Modified On

Prithwi Nirman Sewa1 09-05-2022 16:14
Ward No. 1 Dangibari Ga Vi Sa- Dangibari Jhapa
phone: 9852674217

13452604.74 10-05-2022 11:11

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder Name

Bid Price
(including

Modification
)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Renata Nirman
Sewa

15048175.36
NPR

1 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Damak-10
Jhapa Province
One

kshitij tole damak
7
bantawafurniture@
gmail.com phone:
9807908714

 495,000.00 2022-09-09
00:00:00

10-05-2022
11:44

10-05-2022



 Bidder Name

Bid Price
(including

Modification
)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Siddhithumka
Nirman Sewa Pvt.
Ltd

13866275.03
NPR

2 ONLINE NMB Bank Ltd.
NMB Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Suryodaya-8,Ilam
phone:
9804924579

 495,000.00 2022-10-17
00:00:00

10-05-2022
11:04

08-05-2022

innovation
construction
service

15376167.13
NPR

3 ONLINE Global IME
Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu
Khadka
Bhadrakali

Damak, Jhapa
phone:
9807981242

 495,000.00 2022-10-05
00:00:00

10-05-2022
11:36

09-05-2022

Yagya Nirman &
Suppliers Pvt Ltd

14406733.12
NPR

4 ONLINE Nepal
Bangladesh
Bank Ltd.
BIRTAMODE
Jhapa Province
One Birtamod
Municipality

Kankai 08
phone:
9801454676

 495,000.00 2022-10-09
00:00:00

10-05-2022
08:38

10-05-2022

Agni & Sons
Nirman Sewa PVT.
LTD

15040400.96
NPR

5 ONLINE Sunrise  Bank
Ltd.   Head
Office
Gairidhara
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Kankai
municipality ward
no 3 Jhapa Nepal
rajkumar.
gautam201@gmail.
com phone:
009779815019096

 495,000.00 2022-10-06
00:00:00

10-05-2022
11:30

10-05-2022

Construction
Concern Firm Pvt.
Ltd.

13364100.77
NPR

6 ONLINE Nepal
Bangladesh
Bank Ltd.
BIRTAMODE
Jhapa Province
One Birtamod
Municipality

Birtamode-5,
Jhapa, Nepal
ccfjhapa12@gmail.
com phone:
9851142012

 495,000.00 2022-10-09
00:00:00

09-05-2022
20:04

09-05-2022



 Bidder Name

Bid Price
(including

Modification
)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Kankai Nirman
Sewa

16956918.82
NPR

7 ONLINE Citizens Bank
International
Ltd. Citizens
Bank
International
Ltd. Kakadvitta
Road,Anarmani
VDC-3,
Birtamod
Jhapa Province
One Birtamod
Municipality
Anarmani

Tri.Na.Pa.-11,
Gaighat       phone:
9852671030

 495,000.00 2022-11-04
00:00:00

10-05-2022
08:48

08-05-2022

Jharippa Nirman
Sewa

15829073.72
NPR

8 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Ilam-2    Ilam
Province One

Ilam-05, ilam
phone:
9852680096

 495,000.00 2022-10-09
00:00:00

10-05-2022
11:57

10-05-2022

Pushkar Nirman
Sewa

14385917.11
NPR

9 ONLINE Nepal
Bangladesh
Bank Ltd.
Damak,
Furniture Line
Jhapa Province
One Damak
Municipality

Birtamod 1
yogendrakhadka70
2@gmail.com
phone:
9852671766

 495,000.00 2022-10-05
00:00:00

10-05-2022
06:43

08-05-2022

Prithwi Nirman
Sewa

13452604.74
NPR

10 ONLINE NMB Bank Ltd.
NMB Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Ward No. 1
Dangibari Ga Vi
Sa- Dangibari
Jhapa     phone:
9852674217

 495,000.00 2022-11-04
00:00:00

10-05-2022
11:10

09-05-2022



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


